
Towards One Council Programme Membership-Contact List 
 

Name Org Programme Role Substantive Post Department Email Phone 
Number 

Claire Adams WCC Transition 
Communications 

Senior Internal 
Communications 
Officer 

Resources claireadams@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
756177 

Steward 
Agland 

SDC CL&G Board 
Democratic Project 
Lead 

Head of 
Democratic 
Services 

Democratic 
Services 

sagland@salisbury.gov.uk 
 

01722 
434253 
 

Julie 
Anderson-Hill 

WCC Transition HR Deputy HR 
Manager 

Resources Julieanderson-hill@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713174 

George Batten WCC Programme 
Director 

Director of 
Environmental 
Services 

Resources georgebatten@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713200 

Laurie Bell NWDC Workstream 
Owner, Frontline 
Services 

Deputy Chief 
Executive 

 LBell@northwilts.gov.uk 01249 
706561 

Carlton Brand WCC Implementation 
Team member 

Director of 
Resources 

Resources carltonbrand@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
713161 

Ian P. Brown KDC Revenues and 
Benefits Project 
Lead 

Head of Revenue 
and Benefits 
 
 
 

Revenue and 
Benefits 

ian.p.brown@kennet.gov.uk 01380 
724911 
ext. 743 

Jo Cogswell NWDC CL&G Board Community 
Partnership 
Manager 

Community 
Partnership 

Jcogswell@northwilts.gov.uk 
 

01249 
706455 

Ian Cook WCC Programme Office 
Manager 

Corporate 
Programme Office 
Manager 

Resources iancook@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
757593 

Tim Darsley WWDC Frontline Services 
Board Member 

Corporate Director  tdarsley@westwiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
776655 
Ex 586 

John Down WCC Programme Group 
member 

Corporate Project 
Manager 

Resources johndown@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
713189 

Brad Fleet KDC Frontline Services 
Board Member 

Director of 
Community 
Services 

Community 
Services 

Brad.fleet@kennet.gov.uk 
 

01380 
724911 
Ex 661 

Jonathan Gale KDC Elections Project 
Lead 

Democratic and 
Electoral Services 
Manager 

Democratic 
Services 

jonathon.gale@kennet.gov.uk 
 

01380 
724911 
Ex 615 
 

Ian Gallin WWDC Implementation 
Team member 

Corporate Director  igallin@westwiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
776655-
ext 578 

Stephen 
Gerrard 

WCC Workstream 
Owner, Resources 

Solicitor to the 
County Council 
and Head of 
Corporate Services 

Resources stephengerrard@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
718097 

Ian Gibbons WCC Legal project Lead, 
Cross Cutting 
Resource 
Manager, CL&G 
Board 

Head of Legal and 
Democratic 
Services 

Resources iangibbons@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
713052 

Tim Gregory WCC Programme 
Manager 

Head of ICT and 
Procurement 

Resources timgregory@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
756195 

Steve 
Grieshaber 

WCC ICT, Cross Cutting 
Resource Manager 

Information 
Manager 

Resources stevegrieshaber@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713330 

Deborah Griffin  WCC Human Resources 
Project Lead 

Head of HR 
Operations 

Resources deborahpearson@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
713027 

Cath Hasted WCC Transition 
Communications 
Manager, 
Programme Office 

Communications 
Manager 

Resources Cathhasted@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
756177 

Andrew Hart KDC Resources Board 
Member 

Head of Financial 
Services 

Corporate 
Finance 

andrew.hart@kennet.gov.uk 
 

01380 
724911 
Ex 843 

Tom James SDC Webteam Project 
Lead 

Senior Business 
Analyst 

ICT Services TJames@salisbury.gov.uk 
 

01722 
434657 

Yvonne 
Johnson 

WCC  OD Consultant Resources yvonnejohnson@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
716564 

Paul Kelly WCC Overview and 
Scrutiny main 
contact 

Scrutiny Manager Resources paulkelly@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
713049 

Saira Khan WCC Communications 
Project Lead 

Acting Head of 
Communications 

Resources  
sairakhan@wiltshire.gov.uk 

01225 
771620 



 

Sharon Larkin WWDC Resources Board 
Member 

Head of HR & 
Customer Services 

 slarkin@westwiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
776655 
585 

Niki Lewis  WCC Workstream 
Owner, 
Governance and 
Community 
Leadership 

Head of 
Development 
Services 

Adult and 
Community 
Services 

nikilewis@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 
 
 

01225 
713180 

Jeff Ligo  Independent 
Consultant – 
Quality Assurance 

  jeff.ligo@btinternet.com 
 

01380 
831237 

Stuart 
McGregor 

NWDC Resources Board 
Member 

Section 151 officer Finance and 
Resources 

smcgregor@northwilts.gov.uk 
 

01249 
706219 

Julie Martin WCC CL&G Board Development 
Consultant 

Corporate & 
Library 
Services 

juliemartin@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
713191 

David Maynard WCC Policy and 
Research Project 
Lead 

Corporate Adviser 
- Policy and 
Strategy 

Corporate & 
Library 
Services 

davidmaynard@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
713177 

Andrew 
Osborn 

WCC Workstream 
Manager, 
Resources 

E-Government 
Programme 
Manager 

Resources andrewosborn@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713197 

Alan Osborne SDC Resources Board 
Member 

Head of Financial 
Services 

Financial 
Services 

aosborne@salisbury.gov.uk 
 

01722 
434298 

Sue 
Pangbourne 

NWDC Implementation 
Team member 

Deputy Chief 
Executive 

 spangbourne@northwilts.gov.uk 
 

01249 
706559 

Di Pirrie WCC Programme Admin 
Support 

Secondment: 
Programme Admin 
Support, Corporate 
Programme Office 

Resources diannepirrie@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
756161 

John Quinton WCC CL&G Manager, 
Democratic & 
Members Services 

Resources johnquinton@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713054 

Nicola 
Radcliffe 

KDC Procurement 
Project Lead 

Head of ICT & 
Procurement 

ICT  
nicola.ratcliffe@kennet.gov.uk 
 

01225 
724911 
Ex 756 

Lachlan 
Robertson 

NWDC Frontline Services 
Board Member 

Head of Policy and 
Performance 

 lrobertson@northwilts.gov.uk 
 

01249 
706 532 

John Rogers WCC Interim Customer 
Access Manager 

Customer First 
Partnership 
Manager 

Resources johnrogers@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
756191 

Richard 
Rogers 

WWDC CL&G Board Sustainable 
Communities 
Services Manager 

 rrogers@westwiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
776655 
Ex 506 

Sandra 
Schofield 

WCC Implementation 
Team member/ 
Finance Project 
Lead 

Chief Financial 
Officer 

Resources  
sandraschofield@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713600 

Karen Scott 
 

KDC CL&G Board Corporate Services 
Manager 

Policy and 
Community 
Planning 

Karen.Scott@kennet.gov.uk 
 

01380 
734850 
Ex 850 

John Shorto WCC Property, Cross 
Cutting Resource 
Manager 

Strategic Property 
Services Manager 

Environmental 
Services 

johnshorto@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713229 

Mark Smith KDC Implementation 
Team member  

Director of 
Environmental & 
Leisure 

Environmental 
& Leisure 

Mark.Smith@kennet.gov.uk 
 

01380 
734789 
 

Les Snelgrove WCC BMP Workstream 
Manager 

Head of ICT Resources lesliesnelgrove@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713105 

Derek Streek SDC Frontline Services 
Board Member 

Head of Housing 
Management 

Housing 
Management 

dstreek@salisbury.gov.uk 
 

434351 

Mike Swabey WCC Procurement 
Project Lead 

Head of 
Procurement & 
Contract 
Management 

Resources mikeswabey@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
713021 

Jane Tagg WCC Transition HR HR Manager Resources janetagg@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713618 

Jackie 
Taverner 

NWDC Customer Contact 
Centres Project 
Lead 

Head of Customer 
Relations 

 jtavener@northwilts.gov.uk 
 

01249 
706226 
 

Robin 
Townsend 

SDC Implementation 
Team member 

  rtownsend@salisbury.gov.uk 
 

01722 
434213 

Emma Vowles WCC Programme Admin 
Support 

Programme Admin 
Support, Corporate 
Programme Office 

Resources emmavowles@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713017 

Jacqui White WCC  Head of Customer Resources jacquiwhite@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 



Relations  713013 

Nina Wilton  WCC Internal 
Governance 
Project Lead 

Corporate 
Standards 
Manager 

Resources ninawilton@wiltshire.gov.uk 01225 
713078 

Iain 
Winterbottom 

WCC Finance, Cross 
Cutting Resource 
Manager 

Corporate Finance 
Manager 

Resources iainwinterbottom@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
713603 

Richard 
Woodroofe 

WCC HR, Cross Cutting 
Resource Manager 

Assistant Director 
(Pay Reform) 

Resources richardwoodroofe@wiltshire.gov.uk 
 

01225 
756550 

 
 


